

26

EX CIVIL 345/22

SHANTA KUMARI WANI @ SHANTA WANI Vs. M/S ASIAN
BUILD-TECH ENGINEERS AND ANOTHER

07.10.2022

Present : Ms. Rizwana, Id. Counsel for DH alongwith DH
Smt. Shanta Kumari Wani in person.

Fresh Warrant of Attachment of movable goods of
JD be issued on filing of PF along with affidavit affirming
outstanding amount and list of movable goods.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, Dwarka
Court, on **09.12.2022** for appointment of bailiff and matter be
listed in Court on **06.01.2023** for bailiff's report.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
07.10.2022