

22

EX CIVIL 345/22

SHANTA KUMARI WANI @ SHANTA WANI Vs. M/S ASIAN  
BUILD-TECH ENGINEERS AND ANOTHER

**24.03.2023**

Present: Sh. Haji Mohd. Yameen, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Notice received back with the report that the Principal of the school was not met at the address. Let fresh notice be issued to the Director/Principal, Renuka Public School, Raja Puri, New Delhi on filing of PF/RC within a week, returnable on **02.06.2023**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**24.03.2023 (A)**