

14

EX CIVIL 345/22

SHANTA KUMARI WANI @ SHANTA WANI Vs. M/S ASIAN
BUILD-TECH ENGINEERS AND ANOTHER

02.06.2023

Present: Sh. Haji Mohd. Yameen, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Notice received back with the report that the Principal of the school was not met at the given address.

Heard the Ld. Counsel for DH.

Let Warrant of Attachment of movable goods of JD be issued on filing of PF along with affidavit affirming outstanding amount and list of movable goods.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, Dwarka Court, on **14.07.2023** for appointment of bailiff and matter be listed in Court on **01.09.2023** for bailiff's report.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
02.06.2023 (A)

At 11:17 AM

At this stage, Ms. Kanika, Ld. Proxy Counsel for JD no. 2 has appeared before the Court and she could not assist the Court on any aspect and some medical documents have been filed. Same are taken on record.

JD no. 2 is directed to appear on the next date of hearing in person.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for JD no. 2 has been apprised about today's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
02.06.2023 (A)