

**6 EX CIVIL 345/22**

**SHANTA KUMARI WANI @ SHANTA WANI Vs. M/S ASIAN  
BUILD-TECH ENGINEERS AND ANOTHER**

26.09.2025

Present: Sh. Haji Mohd. Yamin Ld. counsel for the DH  
through VC.  
Ld. counsel for the JD through VC.

List the matter on **02.03.2026** in view of the order of  
the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi where the matter is listed in  
February, 2026.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/26.09.2025**