

5 EX CIVIL 345/22

**SHANTA KUMARI WANI @ SHANTA WANI Vs. M/S ASIAN
BUILD-TECH ENGINEERS AND ANOTHER**

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday.

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
Ld. Counsel for JD through VC.

The present execution petition is adjourned sine die, as the interim order has been continued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the date in the month of October has been given.

DH is at liberty to revive the execution petition, as and when the stay is directed to be vacated.

File be consigned to Record Room.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/14.03.2026**